PATUXENT RIVER COMMISSION



120 E. Baltimore Street, 20th floor Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Phone: (410) 767-3370 Fax: (410) 767-4480 Internet: https://planning.maryland.gov/Pages/OurWork/PaxRiverComm/ PatuxentRiverCommInfo.aspx

John Hartline, Executive Director, Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland, Chairman Christopher Perry, Bourn Environmental, Vice-Chairman

We, the Patuxent River Commission, envision a Patuxent River ecosystem as vital and productive in 2050 as it was in the 1950s. We therefore commit to be stewards and advocates for the Patuxent River and to lead and inspire actions to protect, enhance, and restore living resources and the natural, cultural, economic, and recreational values of the Patuxent River and its watershed.

PATUXENT RIVER COMMISSION MEETING NOTICE Wednesday, September 11, 2024 4:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m.

THIS MEETING WILL TAKE PLACE ON GOOGLE MEET VIDEO ONLY

To participate, click on the link sent to you previously: meet.google.com/zyy-gnyo-yqz

Join by phone (US) +1 401-589-5969 PIN: 198 086 375#

4:00 Announcements, Approval of July Minutes

- Sharing of Patuxent-related issues, if any, that may warrant the Commission's attention
- Approval of minutes
- 4:10 Presentation: Delaware Center for the Inland Bays (Anna Fagan, Deputy Director)
- 4:40 Continued Discussion: PRC Networking and Organizational Structure
 - Reminder to provide contacts for the PRC networking/partnering organizations spreadsheet
- 5:10 Updates: Long Range Workgroup (TBD), Report Card Workgroup (Fred Tutman)
- 5:20 Update: Whole Watershed Act (Alison Armocida)
- 5:35 Update: Lothian Mobile Home Parks Timeline for Remedy (TBD) and Discussion: Public Health Concerns associated with fishing at/near outfalls (how to facilitate posting of warning signs) (Fred Tutman, MDE staff)
- 5:55 Open Floor and Adjournment